
  
 
 
 
 
 

HENRY SCHEIN, INC.  
FEDERAL SUPPLY SCHEDULE  

INFORMATION FOR ORDERING ACTIVITIES  
1. Table of Awarded Special Item Numbers: 

    42-2A, 42-2B  

2. Maximum Order Limitations: 

      42-1 thru 42-5   

   $250,000 per item/$1,000,000 per order   
 3. Minimum Order: None  
 4. Geographic Coverage:  

50 States, Washington, DC, and Puerto Rico   
5. Points of Production:  

Various – Available upon request   
 6. Basic Discount(s):  25%  
 7. Quantity Discounts:  None  
 8. BPA Discounts: None  
 9. Prompt Payment Terms:    
Net 30 days on all direct orders not purchased with 
Government-wide credit card  
10. Credit Card Acceptance:    
Henry Schein, Inc. will accept the Government-wide credit 
card for all purchases including those above the 
micro-purchase threshold of $3,000.  
11. Delivery Time:    
5-7 days ARO for all products classified under special item 
numbers (SINs) C-1 thru C-36 & C-42; normal delivery times 
of 15-30 days for all products classified under SINs C-37 thru 
C-41.  
 12. Expedited Delivery: None  
 13. FOB: Destination  
 14. Henry Schein, Inc. is registered in the CCR 
Database  
 15. Ordering Address:  

Henry Schein Inc. / Government Sales  
 135 Duryea Rd.  

Melville, NY 11747  
T: 1 800 851 0400 / F: 1 631 390 8171 
Email: Dentsm@henryschein.com  

16. Payment Address:  
Henry Schein, Inc. / Credit Dept.  

 135 Duryea Rd.  
Melville, NY 11747  

17. HSI Distribution Centers:  
SW - 1001 Nolen Drive #400, Grapevine, TX 76051  

  MW - 5315 W. 74
th

 Street #138, Indianapolis, IN 46268  
   NE - 41 Weaver Rd., Denver, PA 17517  

W - 255 Vista Blvd. #101, Sparks, NV 89434  
SE - 8691 Jesse B. Smith Ct., Jacksonville, Fl.32219  

18. Warranty: Henry Schein, Inc. warrants all products 
against malfunctions, product defects, and problems in 
workmanship.  The Government is not responsible for return 
freight due to vendor errors, damaged or defective items that 
are returned during the warranty period. Henry Schein, Inc. will 
guarantee all products for the time frame stated by the 
manufacturer or for a period of 30 days, whichever is greater.  

19. Return/Exchange Goods Policy:  

WE CANNOT ACCEPT ANY RETURNS WITHOUT PRIOR 
AUTHORIZATION.  To arrange for a return, simply call our 
Customer Service department or contact your Sales 
Consultant. The following conditions must be complied with:   

• All returns must be accompanied by a copy of 
your invoice and a reason for the return.   
• Merchandise must be returned in its original 
container, unmarked, and properly packaged.   
• Returned products must have been purchased 
within the previous (30) days.  Any returns past (30) days 
are subject to a restocking fee.   
• Shortages or errors in shipments must be 
reported within seven (7) days of invoice date to issue credit 
(if applicable).  
• Shipping charges will apply on all returns.   

Exceptions:  
The following special, customized, or government-regulated  
items are not returnable:  

• Immune globulin products  
• Special order items (products that we do not 
ordinarily stock)  
• Personalized and imprinted items  
• Opened computer hardware and software   
• Controlled drugs   
• Hazardous items  
• Expired products   
• Items that cannot be returned to the manufacturer   
• Any item marked non returnable   
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Equipment:   Any item marked non-returnable Equipment: 
Opened and used equipment may not be returned for credit.  
Before opening equipment, we suggest you check the shipping 
container and packing list to ensure that you are getting exactly 
what you ordered.  Equipment is backed by the manufacturer’s 
repair or replacement warranty.  Please read and return all 
warranty information required immediately upon taking delivery 
of your new equipment.  Open or defective equipment will be 
covered by manufacturer’s warranty.  Prescription Drug 
Returns: The Prescription Drug Marketing Act (PDMA) requires 
any customer returning prescription drugs to complete and return 
a Prescription Drug Return Authorization form.  Federal Law 
requires that the healthcare entity returning prescription drugs 
document that the product was kept under proper storage and 
handling conditions while in their possession and during the 
return of the product.  To get a copy of the form and proper 
return authorization, please contact Customer Service at 1-800-
356-5788.  

Contract #: V797P-5877X Modification #0024 Period: 1/1/2011 to 5/31/2011  

Contractor: Henry Schein, Inc., Federal Sales, 135 Duryea Rd, Melville, NY 11747  

Ban Size: Large Tax ID: 11-3136595 DUNS: 01-243-0880 Cage Code: 0NUS8  

Contract Administrator: Mark Schreder, Henry Schein, 135 Duryea Rd., Melville, NY 11747 

Telephone - 1 704 902 6450, Fax – 1 704 697 9622, E-Mail – mark.schreder@henryschein.com  
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Contractor: Henry Schein, Inc., Federal Sales, 135 Duryea Rd, Melville, NY 11747  
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INFORMATION FOR ORDERING ACTIVITIES  

SIN#     DESCRIPTION  

42-2A  Single source innovator, multiple source innovator, and biological & insulin 

pharmaceutical products  

42-2B  Generic & multiple source pharmaceuticals & drugs, human blood products, & 

Over-the-counter drugs  



Henry Schein, Inc. Federal Supply Schedules
V797P-5877x - Modification No. 0024

Pharmaceuticals and Drugs (SIN 42)

SIN ITEM # PRODUCT DESCRIPTION UOM

 FSS 

CONTRACT 

PRICE 

FSS 

CONTRACT NO.
CoO

42-2B 3780470 Topicale Gel Pump EA 10.58$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3782324 Topicale Xtra Anesthetic Gel PK 16.17$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3783691 Topicale Gel Pump Assorted BX 31.29$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3783965 Topicale Gel Pump EA 10.58$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3784037 Topicale GelPatch BX 40.57$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3784878 Topicale Gel Red EA 9.09$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3784953 Topicale Gel Pump EA 10.58$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3785518 Topicale Gel Pump EA 10.58$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3785886 Topicale Ointment EA 9.38$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3787276 Topicale Xtra Anesthetic Gel JR 5.20$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 4650015 Lidocaine HCL 2% W/Epi BX 17.38$           V797P-5877X CA

42-2B 4651205 Lidocaine HCL 2% W/EPI BX 17.38$           V797P-5877X CA

42-2B 4673005 Mepivacaine HCL 3% BX 16.97$           V797P-5877X CA

42-2B 8741370 Gingicaine Topical Gel PK 34.22$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 8743092 Gingicaine Topical Gel JR 6.59$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 8744090 Gingicaine Topical Gel JR 6.59$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 8744404 Gingicaine Topical Gel JR 6.59$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 8747717 Gingicaine Topical Gel JR 6.59$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 8749279 Gingicaine Topical Gel JR 6.59$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 8749613 Gingicaine Topical Gel JR 6.59$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 8749907 Gingicaine Topical Gel JR 6.59$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 1000731 Benzo-Jel Topical Anesthetic JR 5.20$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 1010436 Benzo-Jel Topical Anesthetic JR 5.20$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 1011993 Benzo-Jel Topical Anesthetic JR 5.20$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 1013099 Benzo-Jel Topical Anesthetic JR 5.20$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 1017804 Benzo-Jel Topical Anesthetic JR 5.20$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 1019442 Benzo-Jel Topical Anesthetic JR 5.20$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 1504667 Citanest Cartridges Plain BX 44.69$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 1504878 Citanest Cartr Forte 4% w/Epi BX 44.69$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 1505550 Xylocaine Cartridges 2% Plain BX 43.86$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 1509104 Polocaine Cartridges 3% Plain BX 45.51$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 2285448 Scandonest Cartridges 3% BX 23.82$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 2502193 Cora-Caine Topical Tubes Non BX 45.89$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 2503310 ComfortCaine Topical EA 6.02$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 2505235 ComfortCaine Topical EA 6.02$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 2505310 ComfortCaine Topical EA 6.02$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 2505554 ComfortCaine Topical EA 6.02$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 2506628 ComfortCaine Topical EA 6.02$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 2507540 ComfortCaine Topical EA 6.02$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 2584705 Bupivacaine 0.5% 1:200 PK 39.35$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3120820 Topex Topical Gel EA 15.05$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3121275 Topex Topical Gel EA 15.05$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3121321 Topex Topical Gel JR 6.22$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3121534 Topex Topical Gel EA 15.05$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3121763 Topex Topical Gel EA 15.05$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3122570 Topex Topical Liquid JR 6.77$             V797P-5877X US
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42-2B 3122658 Topex Topical Metered Spray CN 21.06$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3123213 Topex Topical Liquid Dispenser EA 11.73$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3123618 Topex Gel Razzberry JR 6.36$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3124256 Topex Topical Liquid JR 6.77$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3124536 Topex Handicaine Stix Cherry BX 9.51$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3124774 Topex Topical Gel JR 6.22$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3125235 Topex Topical Gel JR 6.22$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3126688 Topex Topical Gel JR 6.36$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3126828 Topex Topical Gel Bubble-Num JR 6.36$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3127938 Topex Topical Gel JR 6.36$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3128820 Topex Topical Liquid JR 6.77$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3654364 Octocaine Cartridges 2% w/Epi BX 17.24$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3655310 Octocaine Cartridges 2% w/Epi BX 18.20$           V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3780351 Topicale Xtra Anesthetic Gel JR 5.20$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 3780461 Topicale Xtra Anesthetic Gel JR 5.20$             V797P-5877X US

42-2B 8567167 CARBOCAINE 3% BX 20.99$           V797P-5877X CA

42-2B 8563562 COOK-WAITE LIDOCAINE 2% 1:50 BX 20.23$           V797P-5877X CA

42-2B 8564621 COOK-WAITE LIDOCAINE 2% 1:100 BX 19.45$           V797P-5877X CA

42-2B 1500003 XYLOCAINE 2% W/EPI       1:100M BX 22.19$           V797P-5877X CA

42-2B 1500005 XYLOCAINE 2% W/EPI     1:50M    BX 22.19$           V797P-5877X CA

42-2B 2285649 LIGNOSPAN FORTE 1:50     BX 18.86$           V797P-5877X CA

42-2B 2286470 LIGNOSPAN STANDARD 1:100 BX 18.86$           V797P-5877X CA

42-2A 2280944 Septocaine Cart 4% w/EPI BX 20.39$           V797P-5877X CA

42-2A 2288210 Septocaine Cart 4% w/EPI BX 18.62$           V797P-5877X CA

5877X NAC Pricelist Mod0024.xlsx

DMS 2 of 2 Updated 10/16/2007



V797P-5877x 

		SIN		ITEM #		PRODUCT DESCRIPTION		UOM		FSS CONTRACT PRICE		FSS CONTRACT NO.		CoO

		42-2B		3780470		Topicale Gel Pump		EA		$   10.58		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3782324		Topicale Xtra Anesthetic Gel		PK		$   16.17		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3783691		Topicale Gel Pump Assorted		BX		$   31.29		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3783965		Topicale Gel Pump		EA		$   10.58		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3784037		Topicale GelPatch		BX		$   40.57		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3784878		Topicale Gel Red		EA		$   9.09		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3784953		Topicale Gel Pump		EA		$   10.58		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3785518		Topicale Gel Pump		EA		$   10.58		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3785886		Topicale Ointment		EA		$   9.38		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3787276		Topicale Xtra Anesthetic Gel		JR		$   5.20		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		4650015		Lidocaine HCL 2% W/Epi		BX		$   17.38		V797P-5877X		CA

		42-2B		4651205		Lidocaine HCL 2% W/EPI		BX		$   17.38		V797P-5877X		CA

		42-2B		4673005		Mepivacaine HCL 3%		BX		$   16.97		V797P-5877X		CA

		42-2B		8741370		Gingicaine Topical Gel		PK		$   34.22		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		8743092		Gingicaine Topical Gel		JR		$   6.59		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		8744090		Gingicaine Topical Gel		JR		$   6.59		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		8744404		Gingicaine Topical Gel		JR		$   6.59		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		8747717		Gingicaine Topical Gel		JR		$   6.59		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		8749279		Gingicaine Topical Gel		JR		$   6.59		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		8749613		Gingicaine Topical Gel		JR		$   6.59		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		8749907		Gingicaine Topical Gel		JR		$   6.59		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		1000731		Benzo-Jel Topical Anesthetic		JR		$   5.20		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		1010436		Benzo-Jel Topical Anesthetic		JR		$   5.20		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		1011993		Benzo-Jel Topical Anesthetic		JR		$   5.20		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		1013099		Benzo-Jel Topical Anesthetic		JR		$   5.20		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		1017804		Benzo-Jel Topical Anesthetic		JR		$   5.20		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		1019442		Benzo-Jel Topical Anesthetic		JR		$   5.20		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		1504667		Citanest Cartridges Plain		BX		$   44.69		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		1504878		Citanest Cartr Forte 4% w/Epi		BX		$   44.69		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		1505550		Xylocaine Cartridges 2% Plain		BX		$   43.86		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		1509104		Polocaine Cartridges 3% Plain		BX		$   45.51		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		2285448		Scandonest Cartridges 3%		BX		$   23.82		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		2502193		Cora-Caine Topical Tubes Non		BX		$   45.89		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		2503310		ComfortCaine Topical		EA		$   6.02		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		2505235		ComfortCaine Topical		EA		$   6.02		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		2505310		ComfortCaine Topical		EA		$   6.02		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		2505554		ComfortCaine Topical		EA		$   6.02		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		2506628		ComfortCaine Topical		EA		$   6.02		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		2507540		ComfortCaine Topical		EA		$   6.02		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		2584705		Bupivacaine 0.5% 1:200		PK		$   39.35		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3120820		Topex Topical Gel		EA		$   15.05		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3121275		Topex Topical Gel		EA		$   15.05		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3121321		Topex Topical Gel		JR		$   6.22		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3121534		Topex Topical Gel		EA		$   15.05		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3121763		Topex Topical Gel		EA		$   15.05		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3122570		Topex Topical Liquid		JR		$   6.77		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3122658		Topex Topical Metered Spray		CN		$   21.06		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3123213		Topex Topical Liquid Dispenser		EA		$   11.73		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3123618		Topex Gel Razzberry		JR		$   6.36		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3124256		Topex Topical Liquid		JR		$   6.77		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3124536		Topex Handicaine Stix Cherry		BX		$   9.51		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3124774		Topex Topical Gel		JR		$   6.22		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3125235		Topex Topical Gel		JR		$   6.22		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3126688		Topex Topical Gel		JR		$   6.36		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3126828		Topex Topical Gel Bubble-Num		JR		$   6.36		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3127938		Topex Topical Gel		JR		$   6.36		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3128820		Topex Topical Liquid		JR		$   6.77		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3654364		Octocaine Cartridges 2% w/Epi		BX		$   17.24		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3655310		Octocaine Cartridges 2% w/Epi		BX		$   18.20		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3780351		Topicale Xtra Anesthetic Gel		JR		$   5.20		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		3780461		Topicale Xtra Anesthetic Gel		JR		$   5.20		V797P-5877X		US

		42-2B		8567167		CARBOCAINE 3%		BX		$   20.99		V797P-5877X		CA

		42-2B		8563562		COOK-WAITE LIDOCAINE 2% 1:50		BX		$   20.23		V797P-5877X		CA

		42-2B		8564621		COOK-WAITE LIDOCAINE 2% 1:100		BX		$   19.45		V797P-5877X		CA

		42-2B		1500003		XYLOCAINE 2% W/EPI       1:100M 		BX		$   22.19		V797P-5877X		CA

		42-2B		1500005		XYLOCAINE 2% W/EPI     1:50M    		BX		$   22.19		V797P-5877X		CA

		42-2B		2285649		LIGNOSPAN FORTE 1:50     		BX		$   18.86		V797P-5877X		CA

		42-2B		2286470		LIGNOSPAN STANDARD 1:100 		BX		$   18.86		V797P-5877X		CA

		42-2A		2280944		Septocaine Cart 4% w/EPI		BX		$   20.39		V797P-5877X		CA

		42-2A		2288210		Septocaine Cart 4% w/EPI		BX		$   18.62		V797P-5877X		CA
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